

## Declaration of Compliance Statement

<b>Flexible Scrapers</b> - metal detectable and X-ray visible	Small Scoops	DTM 0817
	Large Scoops	DTM 0818

### Test conditions

The flexible scraper have been provided tests to assess compliance with the current EC food legislation under the following conditions:


3% acetic acid, 10 days at 40°C  
20% ethanol, 10 days at 40°C  
Olive oil, 10 days at 40°C

### Test results

Under these conditions the flexible scraper has been found to comply with the overall migration limit specified in Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 on plastic materials intended to come into contact with food, with data obtained being within the limit of 10mg/dm<sup>2</sup>.

This Declaration of Compliance Statement is for the products specified above and is based on information supplied by our supplier. An updated statement will be provided if the information on which the declaration is based changes or regulatory requirements impact on its validity.

Kind regards

  
Jan Skov Trabjerg  
Technical Manager  
- 15.08.2013 -

No warranty is given or implied with respect to this information or patent infringement. We do not accept liability for loss or damage arising from the use of this information. Results are based on a test sample, our general experience and information from our supplier. Data and results must be confirmed by the buyer by testing for its intended conditions of use.